Anastagia Mlosquito
Control BDigtrict

of St. Johng County

District Board Meeting
JUNE 20, 2019
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, June 20,2019
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Howell

nsent Items: APPROVAL QF:

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, May 9, 2019 at 5:00 P.M.

Revised Job Description for Entomologist & Scientific Manager

Arthropod Management Plan Renewal for Anastasia State Park

St. Johns River Water Management Plan Renewal

Budget Amendments ~ $64,379.36 (from Receipts - Interest, Grants, Misc.;
to Expenditures - Personal Services & Benefits, Operating, Travel & Per Diem,
Fleet Ins. and Training)

ol et el e N SR

Unfinished Business:

1. 8 Acre Parcel & Research Property Construction Project Update ~ Mr. Bill
Youker, V.P.,, Harrell Construction Company, Inc. (10 min)

2. Aircraft Progress Update & Approval of Hiring Aircraft Mechanic ~ Mr. Peter
Paul Leone (10 min)

3. AMCA Washington, DC, Legislation Conference (May 14-15, 2019) Report ~
Commissioner Jeanne Moeller (5 min)

4. Legislative Session Report on Items pertaining to Special Districts and/or
Mosquito Control ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers, Lewis Longman, & Walker, PA (5 min)

New Business:
1. National Mosquito Control Awareness Weeks Plan and Open House Update
Reports ~ Mr. Edward Zeszutko, Education Specialist {15 min)
2. AMCD & DOH Collaboration Meeting & Education Committee Meeting ~
Commissioner Trish Becker (5 min)
3. FY 19/20 Draft Budget Discussion ~ Board Members and Dr. Rui-De Xue (20 min)
PLEASE BRING YOUR DRAFT BUDGET BOOKS

Reports

1. Director
2. Attorney

mmissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. None



CONSENTS



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

May 2019 Reconcile

Repor for June, 2019 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending: 513119
Local Fund $ 2,013,760.64
SBA.Fund % 5,807,482.19
Total Funds as of 05/3119 $ 7,821,242.83
Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 513119
Taxes $ - Gross before Tax Collector Commission, 2%
Prior Year Tax Distrib. $ -
SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 12,704.34
Local Fund, Interest $ -
Grant Money 3 49,500.00 Quasar, DNW Global, Thermacell, Lamplight Farms
Grant Money.
Surplus/ Misc. $ 1,068.00
Total Deposits by 05/31/119 § 63,272.34

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for June, 2019 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for June, 2019 Meeting

Local Fund several



2:42 PM

06/06/19
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District
VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 05/01/19 through 05/31/19

Date

Num

Name

110 « Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bil! Pay

05/03/2019
05/07/2019
05/07/2019
05/07/2018
05/07/2018
05/07/2019
05/0772019
05/07/2019
05/07/2019
05/07/2019
05/07/2019
05/13/2019
05/13/2019
05/13712019
05/13/2019
051372019
05/13/2019
05/14/2019
05/1572018
051572019
05/15/2018
05/15/20189
05/15/2019
05/15/12019
0511612019
05/1672019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/23/2019
05/23/2018
05/23/2019
05/23r2019
05/23/2019
05/23/2019
05/23/2019
05/23/2019
05/24/2019
05/24/2019
05/24/2018
05/29/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/2019

6674
6675
6676
6677
6678
6679
6680
6681
6682
6683
6684
6685
6686
6687
6688
6689
6690
6691
6692
6693
6694
6695
6696
6697
65698
6699
6701
6702
6703
6704
6711
6705
6706
6707
6708
6709
6710
6712
6713
6714
6715
6716
6717
6718

Guardian

Advanced Dispo...

All Pro Vector
Big Bend Chevr...
Clean Harbors ...
Dollar General ...
FedEx

Hagan Ace Mg...
Legal Shield
Rays Tire & Srv...
St. Johns Count...
AFLAC
Augustine Alar...
Maobisoft Infotech
TPH The Parts ...
Univar USA Inc.
L.V. Hiers, Inc.
Reb Technolegi...
DiscoverTec

FPL - EOC DR-...

FPL-EOCDR-...

Isolair Helicopte...
The Home Depot
Univar USA Inc,
Tomlinson Aviat...
Advancs Aulo P...
Cintas Corporati...

Comcast Busine...

Florida Pest Co...
AJC Designs
Cintas Fire Prot...
COMCAST TV-l...
DiscoverTac

JSC Systems

Lewis Longman ...
Sigma-Aldrich Inc.
St. John's Count...

Blue Cross Blue...
Guardian

United Concordia
Bank of America
Fisher Scientific

Staples Credit P...

Walrmart Comm...

Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

05/01/2019
05/01/2019
05/01/2019
05/01/2019
05/01/2019
05/01/2019
05/01/2019
0s5/01/2019
05/02/2019
05/02/2019
05/02/2019
05/02/2019
05/02/2019
05/02/2019
05/03/2019
05/03/2019
05/06/2019
05/07/2019
05/07/2018

934...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...

Dira...
9-#4...
914,
93944,
944,

7418
7419

9444...

7420

VyStar Credit U...
Don Girvan

Gary Howell

Gina LeBlanc
Jeanne Moeller
Panagiota Becker

Ruide Xue
Payroll
Payroll
Payrall
Payrall

Nationwide Retir...

US Department ...
QUICKBOOKS ..,
QUICKBOOKS ...
Florida Retirem...

Quality Hardwar...

Mamo

Group ID#O...
PWUO04328
Cust#ANA3Z...
Chevy Equi...
AN1216
ACCT#10813
Acct#1668-...
ACCT#704...
Group#014...
Acct#5125...
500562-12...
HZQ29
18081

VCMS Dev...
23256
CUST#400...
Cust#ANA....
Acct #11336
ANASOOM
54682-33191
37751-46008
AMCD Heli
603532250...
CUST#400...
Maintenance
98530571521
280-01247
806116964
AMCD
0034549
Cust 208987
B495-74-31...
ANASOOM
AMO0G
ID#4370-001
CUST#486...
VOID: #FL...
AS5658
Group ID#0...
Recipient 0...
4356 2200 ...
ACCT#869...
601110001...
6032 2020 ...

JIE to Bala...

Deposit

Taxes With...
Bank Acco...
Credit Union
NetPayto ...
Entity Code...
Tracing# 10..,

FRS April 2...
Deposit
65874

Cir

KRR MM MMM MMIMMAM MMM MM MMM MMM M MK MMM MK MMM MK MM K KX

PCDC D D DC D0 D DG D DD DN MK MK MK K

Amount

-362.37
-152.79
-13,800.00
-20,240.00
-811.91
-51.25
-688.44
-43.95
-57.80
-1,239.96
-349.18
72,72
-144.97
-1,520.00
-296.44
.2,257.20
-7,390.31
-36,970.00
-187.50
-1,204.95
-498.81
-60.86
-117.01
-1,710.00
-255.00
-145.48
-419.42
-365.19
-33.08
-218.00
-875.00
-347.83
-50.00
-406.00
-1,250.00
-357.26
0.00
-25,036.18
-382.11
-1,354.50
-8,390.06
-16.05
-106.74
-119.43

-130,355.75

4,212.59
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00

388.10
-500.00
-12,650.36
-1,684.39
-718.39
-36,710.09
-870.00
-138.79
-20.85
-15.95
-14,216.01
1,368.00
-8,986.75

Balance

2,304,036.02
-8,224,029.84
-8,224,392.21
-8,224,545.00
-8,238,345.00
-8,258,585.00
-8,259,386.91
-8,259,448.16
-8,260,136.60
-8,260,180.55
-8,260,238.35
-8,261,478.11
-8,261,827.49
-8,261,900.21
-8,262,045.18
-8,263,565.18
-8,263,861.62
-8,268,118.82
-8,273,509.13
-8,310,479.13
-8,310,666.63
-8,311,871.58
-8,312,370.39
-8,312,431.25
-8,312,548.26
-8,314,258.26
-8,314,513.26
-8,314,658.74
-8,315,078.16
-8,315,443.35
-8,315,476.43
-8,315,694.43
-8,316,569.43
-8,316,917.26
-8,316,967.26
-8,317,373.26
-8,318,623.26
-8,318,980.52
-8,318,980.52
-8,344,016.70
-8,344,398.81
-8,345,753.31
-8,354,143.37
-8,354,159.42
-8,354,266.16
-8,354,385.59

-8,354,385.59

10,528,065.86
10,532,276.45
10,532,178.45
10,532,078.45
10,531,978.45
10,531,878.45
10,531,778.45
10,532,166.55
10,531,666.55
10,519,016.19
10,517,331.80
10,516,613.41
10,479,903.32
10,478,933.32
10,478,794.53
10,478,773.68
10,478,757.73
10,464,541.72
10,465,909.72
10,456,922.97

Page 1



2:42 PM

06/06/19
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District
VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 05/01/19 through 05/31/19

Date

05/09/2019
05/09/2019
05/10/2019
05/13/2019
05/13/2019
05M3/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
0511612019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
0511672019
051712019
051712019
051712018
051772019
05/20/2019
05/20/2012
05/2212019
05/24/201%
05/30/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/2019
0573172019
05/31/2019
05/31/2018
05/31/2019

Num

Dira...
Dire...
7421

Dire...

Dire...

Dire...
Dirs...
Dire...
7426
7427
7428
7429
6700

9-4...
94,
9444...
994...

7422
7423
Dire...

Dire...

9-#4...
9-#4...
9-#4...

7424
7425

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Name

Ruide Xue
Jeanne Moeller

Florida U.C. Fund
Gregory Allen D...

wells Fargo
Dena Autry

Caroline Efstathi...

James Wynn
Nick Acevedo

Oldcastle Precast
Quality Hardwar...
Stan Weaver & ...
World Electric S...
Aztec Office of ...

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll

Nationwide Retir...
US Department ...
Vindhya Aryapr...

Peter P. Leone Il

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payrall

Nationwide Retir...
US Department ...

Hitoshi Kawada

US Department ...

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

Memo
Deposit

UT ACCT#...
April 2019 ...

428
Deposit

003972
65874
4624

Work done ...

015791

Taxes With...
Bank Acco...

Credit Union

Net Pay to ...
Entity Code...
Tracing# 10...

Deposit

Taxes With...
Bank Acco...

Credit Union

Net Pay to ...
Entity Code...
Tracing# 10...
Restoring V...
Restoring V...

Cir

D0 T D0 D4 2 I 2 00

HKREIHKIHHKNK HKXH XX

b

Amount

9,399.57
-174.00
-257.09

-2,352.42
-1,560.00
-48.40
-20.00
7,500.00
-20.00
-40.00
-20.00
-12,696.00
-1,088.15
-405.00
-3,825.00
-542.38
-12,852.58
-1,684.39
-718.39
-37,575.70
-970.00
-138.79
-3,000.00
32,000.00
-130.00
-13,836.74
-1,684.39
-718.39
-40,736.19
-870.00
-138.79
24890
277.58

-155,819.63
-290,275.38
-290,275.38

Balance

10,466,322.54
10,466,148.54
10,465,891.45
10,463,539.03
10,461,879.03
10,461,930.63
10,461,910.63
10,469,410.63
10,469,390.63
10,469,350.63
10,469,330.63
10,456,634.63
10,455,546.48
10,455,141.48
10,451,316.48
10,450,774.10
10,437,921.52
10,436,237.13
10,435,518.74
10,397,943.04
10,396,973.04
10,396,834.25
10,393,834.25
10,425,834 25
10,425,704.25
10,411,867.51
10,410,183.12
10,409,464.73
10,368,728.54
10,367,758.54
10,367.619.75
10,367,868.65
10,368,146.23

10,368,146.23
2,013,760.64
2,013,760.64

Page 2



1:47 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

06/06/19 Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 05/31/2019

May 31, 19
Beginning Balance 2,459,439.95
Clearad Transactions
Checks and Payments - 90 items -478,765.58
Deposits and Credits - 13 items 55,394.74
Total Cleared Transactions -423,370.84
Cleared Balance 2,036,069.11
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 12 items -22,308.47
Total Uncleared Transactions -22,308.47
Register Balance as of 056/31/2019 2,013,760.64
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 14 items -35,986.81
Total New Transactions -35,986.81
Ending Balance 1,977,773.83

Page 1



1:47 PM
06/06/19

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 05/31/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 2,459,439.95
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 80 items

General Journal 03/13/2019 9#423 US DeparimentofE... X -138.79 -138.79
General Journal 03/13/2019 04422  US DeparmentofE... X -138.79 -277.58
General Journal 03/25/2019 9421 Hitosht Kawada X -248.90 -526.48
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2018 7404 Jerry Stalvey's BBQ X -1,260.00 -1,786.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2019 7409 Gunter Muller X -2,006.24 -3,792.72
8ill Pmt -Check 04/24/2019 6660 COMCAST TV-Inter... X -347.82 -4,140.54
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2019 7411 US Depariment of E... X -138.79 -4,279.33
General Journal 04/25/2019 93418 VyStar Credit Union X -4,212.59 -8,491.92
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2019 7416 Harrell Construction ... X -105,045.23 -113,537.15
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2019 Direct ... Aaron Trudell X -195.00 -113,732.15
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2019 6667 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -24,5098.31 -138,241.46
Bilt Pmt -Check 04/30/2019 6566 Bank of America X -13,360.14 -151,601.60
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2019 7417 Neland Company X -1,640.00 -153,241.60
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2019 G668 Commercial Environ... X -327.81 -153,569.41
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 Direct ... Ruide Xue X -500.00 -154,069.41
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2018 Direct... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -154,169.41
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 Direct ... Gary Howell X -100.00 -154,269.41
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 Direct... Panagiola Becker X -100.00 -154,369.41
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 Direct... Don Girvan X -100.00 -154,469.41
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 Direct... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -154,569.41
General Journal 05/02/2019 94420 Payroll X -36,710.09 -191,279.50
General Journal 05/02/2019 934420  Payroll X -12,650.36 -203,929.86
General Journal 05/02/2019 9+#420  Payroll X -1,684.3% -205,614.25
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2019 7418 Nationwide Retirem... X -870.00 -206,584.25
General Journal 05/02/2019 9-#420 Payroll X -718.39 -207,302.64
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2019 7419 US Departmentof E... X -138.79 -207,441.43
Bill Prt -Check 05/03/2019 6674 Guardian X -362.37 -207,803.80
Check 05/03/2019 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -20.85 -207,824.65
Check 05/03/2019 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -15.95 -207,840.60
General Journal 05/06/2019 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -14,216.01 -222,056.61
Bill Pmt -Check 05/07/2019 6677 8ig Bend Chevrolet X -20,240.00 -242,296.61
Bill Pmt -Check 05/07/2019 6676 All Pro Vector X -13,800.00 -256,096.61
Bili Pmt -Check 05/07/201% 7420 Quality Hardwara & ... X -8,986.75 -265,083.36
Bill Pmt -Check 05/07/2019 6683 Rays Tire & Srve Ctr.., X -1,239.96 -266,323.32
Bilt Pmt -Check 05/07/2019 6678 Clean Harbors Env. ... X -811.91 -267,135.23
Bill Pmt -Check 05/07/2019 6680 FedEx X -688.44 -267,823.67
Bilt Pmt -Check 05/07/2019 6684 St. Johns County Utl... X -349.18 -268,172.85
Bill Pmt -Check 05/07/2019 6675 Advanced Disposal X -152.79 -268,325.64
Bill Pmt -Check 05/07/201¢ 6682 Legal Shield X -57.80 -268,383.44
Bill Pmt -Check 05/07/2019 6679 Dollar General Comp... X -51.25 -268,434.69
Bill Pmt -Check 05/07/2019 6681 Hagan Ace Mgmt. C... X -43.95 -268,478.64
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2019 Direct... Ruide Xue X -174.00 -268,652.64
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2019 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -257.09 -268,909.73
Bill Pmt -Check 0511372019 6690 L.V. Hiers, Inc. X -7,380.31 -276,300.04
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2019 7421 Florida U.C. Fund X -2,352.42 -278,652.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2019 6689 Univar USA inc. X -2,257.20 -280,909.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2019 Direct ... Gregory Allen Dorsey X -1,560.00 -282,469.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2019 6687 Mobisoft Infotech X -1,520.00 -283,989.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2019 6688 TPH The Pasts House X -296.44 -284,266.10
8ill Pmt -Check 05M13/2019 6686 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -144 .97 -284,431.07
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/12019 6685 AFLAC X -72.72 -284,503.79
Check 05/13/2018 wells Fargo X -48.40 -284,562.19
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2019 6691 Reb Technologies, I... X -36,970.00 -321,522.19
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 6697 Univar USA Inc. X -1,710.00 -323,232.19
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 6693 FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,204.95 -324,437.14
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 6694 FPL - EOC DR - Re... X -498.81 -324,935.95
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 6692 DiscoverTec X -187.50 -325,123.45
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 66986 The Home Depot X -117.01 -325,240.46
Bill Pent -Check 05/15/2019 6695 Isolair Helicopter Sy... X -60.86 -325,301.32
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 6700 Aztec Office of FL{p... X -542.38 -325,843.70
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 6701 Cintas Corporation-... X -419.42 -326,263.12
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 6702 Comcast Business -... X -365.19 -326,628.31
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 6698 Tomlinson Aviation, ... X -255.00 -326,883.31
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 6699 Advance Auto Parts X -145.48 -327,028.79
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 Direct... James Wynn X -40.00 -327,068.79
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Type

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Genearal Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

Total Checks and Payments

Date

05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/17/2019
0511712018
05/17/2019
051712018
05/22/2019
05/2312018
05/23/2019
05/23/2018
05/23/2019
05/23/201%
05/23/2019
05/23/2019
05/2412019
05/24/2019
05/24/201%
05/29/2019
05/30/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/201%

Num

6703
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
9-#419
9-#419
94419
9-#419
Direct ..
6708
6711
6707
6709
6705
6704
6706
6712
6714
6713
6715
Direct ...
9-#420
9-#420
94420
94420

Deposlts and Credits - 13 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Deposit
General Journal
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Bill Pmt -Check
Deposit
General Journal
General Journal

03/13/2019
03/13/2019
03/25/2019
04/25/2018
05/01/2019
05/01/2019
05/07/2019
Q5/09/2019
05/16/2018
05/23/2019
05/24/2018
05/31/2019
05/31/2019

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Chacks and Payments - 12 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 05/31/2019

04/25/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/20/2019
05/20/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/2019

7389
7386
7397
7415

9-#418R

6710

9#424
Q3424

7414
7426
7429
7427
7428
7422
7423
7424
7425
6718
6717
6716

Name

Florida Pest Control
Nick Acevedo

Dena Autry

Caroline Efstathion
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Vindhya Aryaprema
Lewis Longman & ...
Cintas Fire Protection
JSC Systems
Sigma-Aldrich [nc.
COMCAST TV-Inter...
AIC Designs
DiscoverTec

Blue Cross Blue Shi...
United Concordia
Guardian

Bank of America
Peter P. Leone Il
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

US Department of E...
US Department of E...
Hitoshi Kawada
VyStar Credit Union

VyStar Cradit Union

St. John's County T...

Hitoshi Kawada
US Department of E...

VyStar Credit Union
Oldcastie Precast

Worid Electric Suppl...

Quality Hardware & ...

Stan Weaver & Com...

Nationwide Retirem...
U'S Department of E...
Nationwide Retirem...
'S Department of E...
Walmart Community
Staplas Credit Plan
Fisher Scientific

Cir

DRI 3K D D 24 D 2 D 0 DK D K K M K K KX

D 0 G D

Amount

-33.08
-20.00
-20.00
-20.00
-37,575.70
-12,852.58
-1,684.39
-718.39
-3,000.00
-1,250.00
-875.00
-406.00
-357.26
-347.83
-218.00
-50.00
-25,036.18
-1,354.50
-382.11
-8,390.06
-130.00
-40,736.19
-13,836.74
-1,684.39
-718.39

-478,765.58

388.10
4,212.59
1,368.00
9,399.57
7.500.00

32,000.00
248.90
277.58

55,394.74
-423,370.84
-423,370.84

-1,834.52
-12,696.00
-3,825.00
-1,088.15
-405.00
-870.00
-138.79
-870.00
-138.79
-119.43
-106.74
-16.05

-22,308.47
«22,308.47
-445,679.31

Balance

-327,101.87
-327,121.87
-327,141.87
-327,161.87
-364,737.57
-377,590.15
-379,274.54
-379,992.93
-382,992.93
-384,242.93
-385,117.93
-385,523.93
-385,881.19
-386,229.02
-366,447.02
-386,497.02
-411,533.20
-412,887.70
-413,269.81
-421,659.87
-421,789.87
-462,526.06
-476,362.80
-478,047.19
-478,765.58

-478,765.58

388.10
4,600.69
5,968.69

15,368.26
22,868.26
22,868.26
54, 868.26
55,117.16
55,394.74

55,394.74
-423,370.84
2,036,069.11

-1,834.52
-14,530.52
-18,356.52
-19,443.67
-19,848 67
-20,818.67
-20,957.46
-21,927.46
-22,0686.25
-22,185.68
-22,292.42
-22,308.47

-22,308.47
-22,308.47
2,013,760.64
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Num

7430
7431
7432
7433
6724
6722
6719
6720
6723
6721
6728
6726
6727

Type Date
New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 14 items
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/0572019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2019
Bilt Pmt -Check 06/05/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2019

Total Checks and Payments

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

6725

Aba-Con Aviation S...
Avfuel Corporation

Ring Power Corpora...
World Electric Suppl...
Verizon Wireless Ce...
St. Johns County Uti...

AFLAC

Braddock's Small E...
Tumer Ace Hardware
Legal Shield

Cintas First Aid & S...

American Crossroad...

Cintas Fire Protection
AG-PRO Companies

Cir Amount

-10,830.64
